

Payment and Shipping

Terms: Undefined Delivery Method: UPS 2nd Day Air® Carrier Account #: Special Instructions: bid# DA-4635856804-2 for North Slope Borough School District WQ124818095

Customer NORTH SLOPE BOR SCHL DISTRICT (PROSPECT) Santos, Reginald 829 AIVIK ST UTQIAGVIK, AK 99723 United States (P) (907) 852-9500 (F) (907) 852-9506

Billing NORTH SLOPE BOR SCHL DISTRICT

Santos, Reginald

(F) (907) 852-9506

UTQIAGVIK, AK 99723

reginald.santos@nsbsd.org

829 AIVIK ST

United States (P) (907) 852-9500

Quotation (Open)

Quote #: 376225 1 rev of 1 Modified Date: Feb 13, 2023 04:57 PM CST Expiration Date: 03/15/2023 Description: ERATE: 80066192 / NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH SD / Extreme

Customer Contact

Santos, Reginald reginald.santos@nsbsd.org (P) (907) 852-9770 ext. 799770

Shipping NORTH SLOPE BOR SCHL DISTRICT Santos, Reginald 1693 Okpik St MAO CENTRAL INFOTECH UTQIAGVIK, AK 99723 United States (P) (907) 852-9770 ext. 79977 reginald.santos@nsbsd.org

#	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
	Form 470 Application Number: 230011849 FY23 NSBSD 470 (C2 Equipment)			
	SPI BILLING METHOD ACCEPTED; SPIN 143036352; SAM.GOV UEI QKYFZQL5VZ32			
1	5420F 48PT POE+ SWCH ExtremeSwitching 5420F 48 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G unpopulated SFP+ MACsec capable internal fixed PSU fans 1 unpopulated modular PSU slots. Includes 1 year XIQ Pilot cloud subscription.		\$3,343.00	\$187,208.00
2	Extreme 7520-48Y Switch with Two Empty Power Supply Slots, Six Empty Fan Slots; Ships with One 4-Post Rack Mount Kit; Supports 48x25/10/1G and 8x100/40G Ports	3	\$9,885.00	\$29,655.00
3	Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 5420M Switch - L3 - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE++) + 4 x 1/10/25 Gigabit SFP28 + 2 x SFP-DD (stackable) - rack-mountable - PoE++ (2880 W)	3	\$3,267.00	\$9,801.00
4	Extreme Networks Network device fan module	6	\$101.00	\$606.00
5	Extreme Networks Power supply (internal) - front-to-back airflow - AC - 800 Watt	6	\$1,228.00	\$7,368.00
6	Extreme Networks Power cable - NEMA 5-15 (M) to IEC 60320 C13 - AC 125 V - 10 A - straight connector - United States	6	\$8.00	\$48.00
7	Extreme Networks Power supply (internal) - 920 Watt - for Extreme Networks 5420F, 5420M	6	\$588.00	\$3,528.00
8	Extreme Networks Power cable - NEMA 5-15 (M) to IEC 60320 C15 - 13 A - United States	62	\$13.00	\$806.00
9	Extreme Networks SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE - 10GBase-SR - LC multi-mode - up to 984 ft - 850 nm - for P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R	24	\$260.00	\$6,240.00
10	ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot 5400 Tier 0 for 5YR Cloud Subscription with ExtremeWorks TAC OS (US K-12)	59	\$528.00	\$31,152.00
11	ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot 7500 Tier 0 for 5YR Cloud Subscription with ExtremeWorks TAC OS (US K-12)	3	\$2,334.00	\$7,002.00

		Subtotal: Tax (.0000%): Shipping: Total:	\$283,414.00 \$0.00 \$4,341.00 \$287,755.00
Konica Minolta Premier Finance	\$6,848.57 / mo. for 60 months.		
	\$8,172.24 / mo. for 48 months.		
	\$10,387.96 / mo. for 36 months.		

NOTE: Shipping Fees and Taxes are estimates. Sales tax field may include tax on shipping as well as products, depending upon each states' tax regulations. Actual charges will be applied to your invoice upon order. Insurance, setup fees, or any cables or cabling services or material are extra. All prices are subject to change without notice. Supply subject to availability. Any hardware returns require items be shipped in original manufacturer packaging. Please keep all original packaging until hardware is installed and functioning properly. Some manufacturers have special requirements regarding returned merchandise. Please consult with your sales representative prior to placing an order. By ordering and taking delivery of product from All Covered, the purchaser is agreeing to be bound by All Covered's Terms and Conditions of Sale:https://www.allcovered.com/about/terms/procurement/. All orders shipping to California that contain a CRT monitor, LCD flat panel monitor or LCD screen, including notebooks/laptops, are subject to the California Electronic Waste Recycling Fee.

Listed prices are subject to change by our vendors without notice. All Covered reserves the right to revise this quote based on a vendor's price adjustment.